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LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2466 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.08.2016 

 

FELLOWSHIP TO PERSONS IN THE FIELD OF CULTURE 

 

2466.  SHRI SANJAY KAKA PATIL: 

           Will the MINISTER OF CULTURE be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Government proposes to increase fellowship amount given 

to the persons of eminence in the field of culture; 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

 

(c) whether the Government also proposes to review the said scheme; and 

 

(d) if so, the details thereof including the time by when the review is to be 

completed? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CULTURE & TOURISM  

(DR. MAHESH SHARMA) 

 

(a) No, Madam. 

 

(b)     Does not arise in view of (a) above. 

 

(c) No, Madam. 

 

(d) Does not arise in view of (c) above. 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 
 

 


